
07Mar26 7 Fon ft 6f :23¸^ :46^^ 1:11¼^ 3g Alw 16000 68 82-82 1 3 4¼ 5¼¡ 3¹ 5»¢ Quinonez B 125 bfBL 9.95 Pynted Blue125¹¢ Forced Rnking125¨µ Time Muse125¶ svd ground,needed more 7
21Feb26 9 Fon ft 4f :22¼^ :46^^ 3g Stk - Grasmick - 21k 75 54-64 5 8 8¾ -- 8¶¸ 8¼¢ Cunningham T 122 bfBL 3.40 India Ink120¨© Paynted Blue122¶¢ Diamond City120¶ 5-w turn, lacked bid 8
23Jan26 9 Tam ft 6f :22¸¿ :44¾¸ 1:09¿¸ 4g SOC 8000 - N 73 80-75 9 4 4¶£ 5¹¢ 6½ 7¶^¡ Ho W 119 bfL 30.60 Mor Sprng Sprt119º¢ Scrt Empr119¶£ In Sky W Trst119¨µ prompted 4p, yield str 9
07Sep25 8 Prm ft 6f :22¼¿ :45¹¾ 1:10¹¹ 3g SOC 8000 - N 76-56 1 3 2«¬ 4¸ 5¼ 5¶¹¢ Corbett G W 125 bfBL12.60 Golden Luna125¡ Raymond125¶¢ You Vee Cee125½¡ duel til 3/8p,retreate 5
09Aug25 8 Prm ft 6f :22º¼ :44¿½ 1:08½¾ 4g Str 8000cnd 69-74 1 3 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 3½ Corbett G W 124 bfBL 4.90 Raymond124¶£ Permafrost124»¢ Axel Steel124¶¡ vied inside,weaken str 4
29Jun25 6 Cby ft u 5f :21¸^ :44¼¶ :57»¼ 3g Alw 30000 63-70 7 7 7½ 7¿¡ 7½¡ 5¿ Bridgmohan J V 124 bfL 13.10 Thelligtorhunter124¨© Plne Tlk124¹¡ Desperate Man124»¢ wslow st,5p,no impact 7
07Jun25 2 Prm ft 5K :22¸¹ :45¹» 1:03¹» 4g Str 10000cnd 52-83 6 6 5º 4¶¢ 3¶ 3¶£ Corbett G W 124 bfBL 3.70 Charter Oak124¨µ Golden Luna118¶¡ Axel Steel124¨© wslw st,in aim1/8,evnly 6
16May25 1 Leg ft 5f :22º^ :46¼^ :58¼^ 3g Stk - GvrnrSpeed - 26k 104-98 2 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Quinonez B 122 bfBL*2.00 Axel Steel122¡ Mister Chairman125¸ Under Oath125¹¢ duel insid,prevailed 5
26Apr25 8 Fon ft 6K :22¼^ :46º^ 1:18¸^ 3g Stk - ElitSpntCp - 31k 131-93 7 5 1«¬ 2¡ 2º 3¹¡ Hisby R 122 bfBL 3.70 Under Oath125¹ Charter Oak125¡ Axel Steel122£ duel 3wd, weaken 8
19Apr25 8 Fon ft 6f :24 :47¸^ 1:11¼^ 3g Aoc 15000nw4/L-c 90-94 3 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¹¢ Cardoso D 125 bBL *1.50 Axel Steel125¹¢ Ships Log125» Fayette Warrior125¶¡ 2-3path, shook bid 8

Claimed by Seven Arms Stable from Hibdon Mark N. for $15,000, Hibdon Mark N. - Trainer
1:02.1 :48.1 :36.1 :48.3

14Mar26 8 Fon ft 6K :22¾^ :47º^ 1:19¸^ 3g SOC 5000/10000 69 43-68 10 7 10¿¢ 8¾£ 7º¡ 3¡ Pickner X 125 bBL 26.80 Time Machine125¨© Thundershook126¡ Blow Torch125¶¡ 5-6w far turn, rallied 10
21Feb26 7 Fon ft 6f :24 :47¸^ 1:12º^ 3g Alw 16000 68 79-73 1 8 6¸£ 4¸ 5¼ 5¾¢ Pickner X 120» bBL 15.30 Time Muse125¸ Sprint Out Pass125£ Numero Siete125» failed to respond, 8

¿05Oct25 6 Ftp gd 1m -- 1:56^^ 3g Alw 11750 69 ----- 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¨µ Fackler C 128 bfBL 3.80 Blow Torch128¨µ Forced Ranking128¶º Just Pickles128¶½¡ set pace, duel, best 5
22Sep2511 Prm ft 1m :47¿¿ 1:12¿¹ 1:38»½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 66-54 6 4¹ 4¹ 7½£ 7¿£ 7¶¼£ De La Cruz W 121 bBL 9.30 Forced Ranking125¸¡ Secret Potion121¹ Nullarbor121¹ track trio,wknd far tn 8
06Sep25 9 Prm ft 1B :49¼¸ 1:13½¾ 1:44¿¶ 3g Str 8000 48-73 6 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 4» 4½¡ De La Cruz W 122 bBL 9.10 Shotshell124¨µ Contact Tracing120º¢ Category Ten124¹ prompt pace,wkn lane 6
23Aug25 6 Prm ft 6f :23¹½ :46º¼ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 38-78 3 3 5¸¢ 6º¢ 6º£ 3¸ Roman K 120 bBL 3.00 Annual Budget117¨© Drill's Li'l Man120¸ Blow Torch120¶ 4wd upper,late gain 6

Claimed by Condon Schuyler from Rosin Coty W. for $10,000, Rosin Coty W. - Trainer
18Jul25 6 Prm ft 6f :22^¶ :44¿^ 1:10¶¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd 66-81 3 5 4» 6¼ 5¸ 2¶¢ Roman K 121 bL 6.60 Circle Bck Jack121¶¢ Blow Torch121¸¢ Diamond City121¶¢ shift 5p,strong finish 7
20Jun25 6 Prm ft 5K :22¶¾ :45½º 1:04¼º 4g Clm 12500cnd 72-80 5 4 5¹¡ 7¹£ 4º 2¶¢ Roman K 121 bL 7.00 Biyombo121¶¢ Blow Torch121¨© Late for Lunch118¸ rail,tip 2-3w,good fin 7
24Apr25 2 OP ft 6f :22»¼ :46¶¾ 1:10»¾ 4g Clm 7500 44-77 6 4 6º¢ 7»£ 5½ 4½¢ Bowen R 118 bL 37.70 You Vee Cee119¸ Khozy My Boy118º£ Verb124¡ mildly thru traffic 8
14Mar25 2 OP ft 6f :22¸½ :45¿¿ 1:11¶º 4g Clm 8000cnd-c 66-71 6 8 8¹£ 8»¢ 7¼¡ 8¿¡ Asmussen E 121 bL 10.70 Cost Basis113¶£ Dr. Soulfire118¶¡ Metallic Man121¨µ steered inside,no bid 11

Claimed by Rosin Coty W. from 4 G Racing LLC for $8,000, Ortiz John Alexander - Trainer
:48 :50.4 :39.3 :48.4

21Feb26 9 Fon ft 4f :22¼^ :46^^ 3g Stk - Grasmick - 21k 83 81-70 6 5 5º -- 6¾¡ 6º¡ Birzer A 120 BL 7.70 India Ink120¨© Paynted Blue122¶¢ Diamond City120¶ 2-3 wide, no response 8
15Sep25 8 Prm ft 5K :21¼¼ :44¾^ 1:03¸¼ 3g Clm 20000cnd 95-84 4 1 3¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ Tohill K S 121 BL 9.50 I Got No Munny123¡ Bolt Forty Five121£ Smuri Prince121¹¢ duel,rebid,led,edgd 6
09Aug25 5 Prm ft 5K :22^¿ :44»½ 1:02½¼ 4g Clm 10000nw2/6mx 77-88 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Tohill K S 124 BL 4.90 Bolt Forty Fv124¸¢ Annul Budgt119¶£ Absolut Chos121¡ pressured pc,clr 3/16p 6
18Jul25 6 Prm ft 6f :22^¶ :44¿^ 1:10¶¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd 99-71 4 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 5»¡ Tohill K S 121 BL 7.40 Circle Bck Jck121¶¢ Blow Torch121¸¢ Diamond City121¶¢ duel,led,headed 1/8p 7
27Jun25 4 Prm ft 6f :22º½ :45^¸ 1:10^¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 78-81 1 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Tohill K S 120 BL 3.50 Bolt Forty Five120¶¢ Ten Dys Later120¹ Husker Butch120¹ pce,shook clr late tn 5
18May25 7 Prm ft 5K :22»¼ :46^» 1:04»¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd 78-74 1 1 1«¬ 6¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Tohill K S 118 BL 15.50 Adios Gary118¹¡ Bolt Forty Five118¨µ Steel Link118¨© vied,flatnd,rebid 3/16 8
19Apr25 5 Fon ft 6f :23º^ :46¾^ 1:12º^ 3g Alw 12000cnd 114-76 8 3 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¡ 6¹¡ Haar N 125 BL 6.80 Will Take Cash125£ We Call Him Doc125¨µ Anchor Line125¡ spd 3wd, empty lane 9
22Mar25 4 Fon ft 6f :24º^ :47¼^ 1:13¾^ 3g Alw 12000cnd 95-54 4 2 2«¬ 2¡ 4¸¡ 7¶º¡ Haar N 125 BL 3.20 Ships Log125¨µ Armavir125¸¡ Maximum Grace121¶¢ pressed 2p, stopped, 7
02Aug24 6 Prm ft 5K :22½¼ :45¾½ 1:03¸¸ 3g Alw 36500nw3/L 68-82 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¹¢ Tohill K S 122 BL 3.10 Dsprt Mn118¹¢ Sholdboughtdbr122¨© Bolt Forty Fv122¼¡ pace,met bid 1/4,vied 5
16Jun24 10 Prm ft 6f :22^º :44¾¶ 1:09¹¿ 3g Aoc 30000nw2$/x 103-44 1 2 1¡ 3¸ 4¶¹ 4¸½¡ Tohill K S 123 BL 3.60 Peace Dog125¼£ Concept123¶ Sea to Success123¶¿£ led early,no match 3/8 5

:48.2 :37.2 a :35.3 :49.0

21Feb26 9 Fon ft 4f :22¼^ :46^^ 3g Stk - Grasmick - 21k 70 98-80 7 3 3¶¡ -- 2¸ 3¶¢ Pickner X 120 bBL 13.75 India Ink120¨© Paynted Blue122¶¢ Diamond City120¶ chased 2-3p,willingly 8
15Sep25 8 Prm ft 5K :21¼¼ :44¾^ 1:03¸¼ 3g Clm 20000cnd 98--- 6 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¶¾ -- De La Cruz W 125 BL 3.10 I Got No Munny123¡ Bolt Forty Five121£ Smurai Prince121¹¢ wpull up,equine amb 6
31Aug25 3 Cby fm p¸^ 5f :21¸» :43¿º :56º^ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x 95-46 5 3 3¸ 4¸ 5¼ 5¶¾ Bridgmohan J V 124 L 10.30 Plane Talk122¨µ Bodenheimer124¶¢ Capture the Time122¹¡ chased 2-3p, tired 5
17Aug25 8 Prm ft 5K :21½½ :44»º 1:02¿¼ 3g Clm 20000cnd 99-94 5 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¨© De La Cruz W 119 BL 10.40 Diamond City119¨© I Got No Munny121º¡ Kosari110¶¢ pace,clear,just lasted 6
18Jul25 6 Prm ft 6f :22^¶ :44¿^ 1:10¶¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd 89-76 6 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¹¡ De La Cruz W 121 BL 7.90 Circle Back Jack121¶¢ Blow Torch121¸¢ Diamond City121¶¢ trck pc,3wd str bid 7
22Feb25 9 Fon ft 4f :22¼^ :35^^ :45º^ 3g Stk - Grasmick - 21k 106--- 6 3 1«¬ -- 3¸ -- Cunningham T 122 BL 16.40 Spirit's Mischief122£ Under Oath125¸¢ Axel Steel125¶£ wpulled up,walked off 8

¿05Oct24 6 Ftp gd 6K -- 1:23¹^ 3g Alw 7750cnd ----- 1 4 3¹¡ 3¸ 3¸ 2£ Cunningham T 128 fBL 1.30 Fytte Wrrior128£ Dimond City128½¢ Dnce for Rnsom128¶»£ late rally, game 2nd 5
21Sep24 5 Leg ft 5f :22¼^ :45¸^ :57¾^ 3g Stk - GvrnrSpeed - 18k 41-66 1 4 6½ 7¶¶ 5»¡ 6¾¢ Bethke S A 127 fBL 8.50 Mister Chirmn125¸¡ Explosive Pride122¨µ Shadow Matter125¸ failed to respond, 7
06Sep24 8 Prm ft 6f :22¸¹ :44¾¾ 1:08»¶ 3g Aoc 30000nw2$/x 61-59 4 2 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 7¿¡ 7¸¶¢ Jordan K R 123 BL 11.00 Wearacap120¼£ Arthurian123¶¢ Charter Oak123¡ chase 3wd tn,retreated 7
17Aug2410 RP fm p 5f :21¹^ :44»¸ :57^½ 3g Alw 40000 94-63 9 7 6º¢ 6¹¢ 10¿¢ 10¶º£Triana, Jr. A 122 L 36.00 1106 Stayed in for Half120¡ Available Star122«¬ Balsa120¨µ rated5p,weakened lane 10

a :47.2 a :47.1 :48.1 :37.1

01Mar26 8 Hou fm p¹^ 1m :47 1:11¶¶ 1:36»¸ 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 73 88-84 4 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 5£ 6º£ ValdezJiminez E 121 bhL 13.50 Wow That's Hot121¨© Trevaggio123¶ Gold Prize123¶£ dueled, gave way late 7
06Feb26 2 Hou fm p¶¾ 1m :47º¼ 1:11¹¾ 1:35¹» 3g Rhp 84-70/36500cnd 71 71-83 2 2¸ 2¸ 3¶¡ 4¼ 7¶¶¡ Parker D L 122 bfL 14.00 Hunt Master124º¡ Excaping the Blues124¶ Ocelot122º¡ wstlk2w,wknd1/4,empty 7
11Jan26 2 Hou fm p¹^ 1m :48¼¹ 1:12»^ 1:37º¾ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 68 61-84 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 4¶£ Pena B 121 bhL 12.90 Pike Place121¶ Wow That's Hot121¡ Manor Born121¨µ pace,herded1/4,flatten 7
28Nov25 8 RP ft 1m :47¾¾ 1:11¹^ 1:37¼» 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x-N 75 68-62 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 6¼¡ 6¶» 6¶¿ Wiseman I 120 bhL 93.70 Spoiler124¶¢ Carbone124¹ Battle Strike124»¢ chased, 2w, stopped 7
14Nov25 9 RP ft 1m :48º½ 1:12¸¿ 1:37º¼ 3g Alw 42000cnd 73 69-86 2 4¶¡ 6¶£ 6º£ 7¾£ 6¶¸* Wiseman I 119 bhL 35.30 Vctory for Vts122¶¢ Kng Russll122«¬ Prsidntil122¸¡ stalk inside, faltered,PL5th 7
04Jul25 9 LS gd u 1m :49¼¾ 1:14º¾ 1:39¸» 3 Aoc 75000nw2/L-c 50-86 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¶ 3º 3¼ Cabrera D 122 bL *1.10 997 Colonel Yorke122«¬ Go Go Boss122¼ Dominant Spirit122½£ inside, along for 3rd 8

Claimed by Witt, Jr. Henry S. from Martin Racing Stable LLC, D and B Racing, LLC (William Martin, Jr.), Circustown for $75,000, Calhoun W.
Bret - Trainer

06Jun25 2 LS fm p 1m :48^» 1:11¾¼ 1:35»¾ 3 Aoc 75000nw2/L 73-86 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Cabrera D 122 bL 3.60 981 Dominant Spirit122¡ Colonel Yorke122¡ Gold Front122¶¡ determinedly inside 9
16May25 8 LS mysu 1m :49¼½ 1:14»º 1:39¼¹ 3g Alw 33500nw2/L 48-87 1 2¸ 2¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1»£ Cabrera D 119 bL *.50 971 Dominant Spirit119»£ Gold Prize124¸¢ Sagittarius124¼ 4-w 2nd, edged clear 7
22Mar25 11 Hou ft 1ÇÀ :47^½ 1:11¿¼ 1:44»» 3 ½ Stk - TXTBAsnDy - 109k 113-65 6 5¶£ 5¶¢ 7½¡ 5¾ 4¶»£ Wade L 119 bL 3.10 Jolly Samurai122¨µ Hot Gunner119½ Countthebrave117¾¡ 4w, outlasted rest 9
22Feb25 8 Hou ft u 1B :49¼¶ 1:14¼º 1:46¸¶ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 86-86 5 4¶¡ 8¹¢ 8º¢ 8¸ 4º¡ Alvarez J L 117 L *1.50 Regal Terka123¹¢ Moon Cat121«¬ Barefoot Samurai123¶¢ wlunged,some late int 8

1:02 a :47.1 :48.3 :48.3



07Mar26 7 Fon ft 6f :23¸^ :46^^ 1:11¼^ 3g Alw 16000 76 58-86 6 6 6¿¡ 6¾ 6º¡ 2¹¢ Cunningham T 125 fBL 17.55 Paynted Blue125¹¢ Forced Ranking125¨µ Time Muse125¶ 5-6w bid, rally place 7
21Feb26 7 Fon ft 6f :24 :47¸^ 1:12º^ 3g Alw 16000 77 80-74 8 7 5¸£ 6¸¢ 4¼ 4½£ Cunningham T 125 fBL 9.80 Time Muse125¸ Sprint Out Pass125£ Numero Siete125» 5-w uppr,needed more 8

¿05Oct25 6 Ftp gd 1m -- 1:56^^ 3g Alw 11750 77 ----- 3 4» 4½¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¨µ Wood D 128 fBL *.30 Blow Torch128¨µ Forced Ranking128¶º Just Pickles128¶½¡ stalkd,duel,outfinish 5
22Sep2511 Prm ft 1m :47¿¿ 1:12¿¹ 1:38»½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 61-82 5 6¼ 6º¡ 4¶£ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Tohill K S 125 fBL 3.10 Forced Ranking125¸¡ Secret Potion121¹ Nullarbor121¹ 4wd bid,clear past 1/8 8
16Aug2510 Prm ft 1m :49¼» 1:14^¶ 1:38º¶ 3g Clm 15000cnd 28-77 5 2¶ 3¸¡ 5¹¢ 3¹ 1¨µ Tohill K S 121 fBL 3.40 Forced Ranking121¨µ Succession122¶¢ Action Seeker121»£ track pce,str bid,up 6
02Aug25 8 Prm ft 1m :47¼» 1:11¿¶ 1:37½^ 3g Clm 12500cnd 53-80 3 7¼¢ 6»£ 3º 3¹¡ 2¨µ Corbett G W 122 fBL 4.80 Nullarbor122¨µ Forced Ranking122¼¢ Ez Fitz122¸¡ 3wd str bid,gaining 7
13Jul25 7 Prm ft 1ÇÀ :48¶» 1:12¾¶ 1:43¸¿ 3g Clm 20000cnd 75-79 2 6º¡ 5¹ 5º 3¹¡ 3» Jordan K R 120 fBL 7.70 Fort Warren115¨© Nullarbor122» Forced Ranking120¸¡ settled,3wbid,ran on 6
14Jun25 8 Prm ft 1ÇÀ :48¼º 1:12¿^ 1:41»¸ 3g Clm 20000cnd 46-77 5 5º¡ 5»£ 5» 4¼¡ 3¶^ Jordan K R 120 fBL 12.70 Aaron122¿ Caseys Memory120¶ Forced Ranking120¶¢ wstumbled st,4-3wd bid 6
26May25 4 Prm ft 1m :47¼^ 1:12¼¾ 1:38¼¾ 3g Clm 20000cnd 84-74 3 3¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2º¢ Jordan K R 119 fBL 1.40 Gluckstdt114º¢ Forced Rnking119¼ Commnder Rex119¶¡ vied,no match past upr 4
26Apr25 9 Fon ft 1B :46º^ 1:12¾^ 1:44¼^ 3g Stk - BslmnGsFnB - 82k 97-55 3 6º¡ 7»¢ 9¶¶ 8¶» 8¹¾¡ Cunningham T 121 fBL 24.75 Komorbno Omoid125¶¶£ Drivhppy120¶¢ Tnnsse Moon118»¡ 3wd, eased near wire 9

:50.1 :50.4 :49.4 :37.1

07Mar26 9 Fon ft 6f :23¸^ :46¼^ 1:12^^ 3g l Stk - Ogataul - 26k 75 122-88 3 1 1¸ 1¹ 1¸ 1º Birzer A 125 bBL *1.00 General Shipman125º Firespitten Kitten121£ Ships Log125º¢ drew off, driving, 9
21Feb26 8 Fon ft 4f :22¾^ :46¸^ 3g l Alw 18200 77 100-81 3 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¨µ Birzer A 125 bBL 1.90 Gnrl Shipmn125¨µ Clb On th Go125¶ Firspitten Kitten125£ dueled 2p outs,all out 8
25Oct25 7 RP mys 5K :21»^ :44º¸ 1:02¼^ 3g Alw 42000cnd 75 84-83 1 4 3¶ 3¶ 5¹¡ 5½£ Elliott S 122 bL 8.00 Ryvit122¡ Second I D122¶£ Dean's List122¸¢ chased inside,faltered 8
05Sep25 8 RP fm p 5f :22¶» :44¾¿ :57¶^ 3g Aoc 50000nw3/t/x-N 57-83 1 5 5»¡ 5½¡ 3½ 3» McNeil E 120 bL 6.00 1030 Jckmn's Ride122¸ Bd Bet Brian120¹ General Shipman120¶¢ broke in, 3w, gaining 5
04Jul25 9 Prm ft 6f :22^¼ :44¹¾ 1:09^¿ 3g Stk - IowaSpntB - 100k 77-77 2 5 6¹ 7½¡ 6½¢ 6¿¡ De La Cruz W 120 bB 36.70 Glengarry122¶¡ Second I D120£ Navy Seal126¡ sved ground,no threat 7
11May25 4 Leg ft 5K :21º^ :44¾^ 1:03¾^ 3g l Stk - Amadevil - 31k 104-84 6 1 3¸ 2¶ 4¸¡ 4»¢ Medina J A 125 bBL *.50 El Are Em122¨µ Ships Log120¹ Legend of Gold125¸ stalked,3-4w turn,wknd 6
26Apr25 8 Fon ft 6K :22¼^ :46º^ 1:18¸^ 3g Stk - ElitSpntCp - 31k 96-91 6 8 5»¢ 3º¡ 3¼ 4º¢ Cardoso D 125 BL *1.45 Under Oath125¹ Charter Oak125¡ Axel Steel122£wstumble brk, 3-5wd 8
08Mar25 9 Fon gd 6f :24º^ :47¼^ 1:12¸^ 3g l Stk - Ogataul - 26k 87-98 1 1 1¹ 1¹ 1¡ 1¹¢ Cardoso D 125 BL *.90 General Shipman125¹¢ Mo Summer122¾£ Firespitten Kitten125¸ strong hand ride 7
22Feb25 7 Hou ft 6f :22»¹ :45¼¿ 1:09¿^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 73-67 6 4 4¶¢ 5¶£ 8¶^ 8¶½¡ Elliott S 123 L 6.10 Kupuna121¸£ Halmstad123¶¡ Toddchero121¸ close to 1/4, faltered 8
03Jan25 6 Ded ft 5f :22»¸ :45¹¾ :57½^ 4g Stk - SamsTownB - 75k 62-83 2 5 4¶¡ 4¹ 5» 6¿¡ Dominguez J 121 L 4.00 Old Homestead119¶£ Empire of Gold117¶¡ Hap Hot117¸£ off pc, ins, gave way 6

:38.3 :48.2 a :35.4 :38.2

06Mar26 3 OP ft 1B :48¶¿ 1:12¾¼ 1:44½» 4g Clm 32000 69 74-23 7 2«¬ 2¡ 3¡ 7¶» 7º¹ Cedillo A 118 bfL 13.10 Papa Yo124¸¡ Baxter124¹£ Notary124¡wkeen1st, 2p, yield1/4 7
07Nov25 8 RP ft 6K :21½¹ :44º^ 1:17^½ 3g l Stk - SlvrGblnH - 50k 70 104-63 7 1 2«¬ 4¨µ 7½ 7¶¶¡ Diaz R 122 bfL 12.50 C W Prize120¶ Missin Hollywood120¶ Salt Creek Kid121¹ vied 4w, gave way 8
17Oct25 8 RP ft 6f :21ºº :44ºº 1:10¼^ 3g l Stk - OkClSprntB - 130k 77 107-25 2 2 1«¬ 2¶ 9¶º 9¸¼ Wethey Jr. F 122 bf 4.40 Brkbl Cod122¨µ Connors Otlw122¸£ nSlt Crek Kd118«¬ vied 2w, used up, stop 10
23Aug25 5 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¸½ :48¿½ 1:29½^ 3g l Alw 44000 55-63 2 6 4º 4¹ 6¿ 6¶¼£ Wethey Jr. F 120 bfL 4.00 1230 Excping th Blus122«¬ Numbr On Dude121¸¡ Tp the Dot120¶ woff slow, outfinished 6
05May25 7 Wrd ft 1m :46º¶ 1:11¶^ 1:37¸^ 3g l Hcp 50000 96-99 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Wethey Jr. F 124 bfL 2.20 Ghost Hero124¶ C W Prize125¶£ Inca Empire124¨µ pace,met bid,dug in 8
07Jun24 6 LS ft 6f :21¿¿ :44»^ 1:09¹º 3g Aoc 50000nw2/6mx-N 101-102 4 1 1¹ 1» 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Wethey Jr. F 121 bfL 1.90 1228 Ghost Hero121¸¡ Morello121º Wind of Change121º¢ pace in,gate 2 wire 4
20Oct23 9 RP ft 1B :46¿¹ 1:11¼½ 1:45¹½ 3g l Stk - OkClscsCpB - 131k 114-98 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¹ 1» 1½¢ Wethey Jr. F 119 b 1.20 1201 Ghost Hero119½¢ Number One Dude124¶¡ Absroka119º¡ chased, 2w, drew away 6
24Sep2310 RP ft 1N :48^» 1:12¸¶ 1:50¹º 3 Stk - OkDrbyG3 - 400k 96-78 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 3¡ 10¶¼ Wethey Jr. F 124 b 48.90 1172 How Did He Do Tht124¨© Red Route One124¨© Tumbrumb124¶ set pace, faltered 12
25Aug23 9 CT wf 7f :22»¸ :45¿¶ 1:25¾¾ 3 Stk - RHiltnMemB - 350k 88-88 2 2 6»£ 5º¢ 3¡ 3¸£ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 21.80 Damon's Mound119¸ Lord Miles123£ Ghost Hero120¨µ sttld ins,angl,willing 10
29May2310 LS ft 1B :49^¾ 1:13½» 1:45¹¸ 3 Stk - TxDerbyB - 300k 75-95 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4£ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 24.20 1156 Hayes Strike124¨© Harlocap124¨µ Eyeing Clover124¡ set pce,gve wy grdgnly 11

:48.2 1:01.2 1:05 :50.3

07Mar26 7 Fon ft 6f :23¸^ :46^^ 1:11¼^ 3g Alw 16000 73 78-83 7 5 5¼¡ 4¼ 4¹¡ 4º¡ Birzer A 125 bBL 5.75 Paynted Blue125¹¢ Forced Ranking125¨µ Time Muse125¶ ins 3/16,shift 4p,even 7
21Feb26 7 Fon ft 6f :24 :47¸^ 1:12º^ 3g Alw 16000 73 78-73 7 6 8¹ 7¸¡ 6¼¢ 6¾¢ Bailon V J 125 bBL *2.25 Time Muse125¸ Sprint Out Pass125£ Numero Siete125» 4-w far turn,no factor 8
16Sep25 5 Asd ft 1N :49¶» 1:14¶^ 1:54½» 3g Stk - GoldCup - 51k 97-86 5 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¶ 4¶¡ 4º£ Balroop S 124 bL *1.00 Mr Jaws116«¬ Riverside122¸¡ Malibu S S124¸¢ prssd otsd, 4-wd bid 8
26Aug25 3 Asd ft 1B :49^¿ 1:13^¼ 1:45¼¿ 3g Stk - AlreadyDia - 25k 89-94 2 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Balroop S 124 bL *.45 Malibu S S120£ Judo124½¢ Magic Tiger119¹¢ gave best insd 5
04Aug25 5 Asd ft 1m :48¾¿ 1:13¸¾ 1:39¼¹ 3g Stk - MntobaMleB - 52k 89-98 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ Balroop S 124 bL *2.90 Judo124¹ Chase the Sun119¶¢ Malibu S S124£ pace score otsd 11
14Jul25 5 Asd ft 7K :25¸» :48¾½ 1:33»½ 3g Stk - RJSpersMm - 51k 61-95 9 8 8»¢ 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ Badrie P 124 bL 2.60 Judo124¡ Pinky Ring Bling119º Fearless Soldier124¶ whppd brk,5-wd,long rly 10
24Jun25 7 Asd ft 6f :23¸» :46¶¼ 1:12¼º 3g Stk - FreePress - 51k 84-94 1 9 7º£ 5¹£ 4º 1«¬ Badrie P 121 bL 2.60 Judo121«¬ Exxel122¶¢ Mr. Stang119¸ rallied widest,just up 10
10Jun25 3 Asd ft 6f :24¹^ :48¶¶ 1:12¼¹ 3g Aoc 17500cnd-N 74-98 1 4 4¶¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 1¶¡ Badrie P 124 bL 3.30 Judo124¶¡ Lansdowne124¹¢ Totalizer114¨µ stkd duel insd erly 6
28May25 1 Asd ft 6f :24¸» :46¿¼ 1:13»^ 3g Aoc 17500cnd-N 85-90 1 2 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¨©* Badrie P 124 bL *.70 Judo124¨© Moro Outlw122«¬ Bandera Azteca122¸¡ winsd duel,drft out lte,DQ3rd 4
19Apr25 4 Fon ft 1ÇÀ :47¼^ 1:12¼^ 1:43^^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 84-88 7 4» 3¹ 3¶ 1¡ 1¶ Medina J A 125 bBL 3.80 Judo125¶ Upstriker125º Requisition125¸¢ 3-4wd bid, edge clear 9

:48 :49.2 :36.4 :37.1

08Mar26 8 Hou ft u 1m :48^¶ 1:12½¿ 1:38¹¾ 3g Clm 15000nw1/y 73 62-81 7 5¸£ 5¶¢ 3¨µ 3¨µ 4¸£ Diego I V 121 bL *1.20 Bobby Brinkly122¡ Rd Mountin123¡ Spcil Moment121¶£ 3-4w,loomd str,nd more 7
13Feb26 7 Hou ft 7f :23»º :46^¶ 1:22¾^ 3g Roc 80-66/36500cnd 72 23-92 7 3 7º£ 5º 6¾¡ 5º£ Diego I V 123 bL 10.50 Dimatic123£ Old Homestead124¨µ Blue Light124¶¢ off pace,sm late gain 7
17Jan26 7 Hou ft 1ÇÀ :49º¶ 1:14¼¿ 1:43¹^ 3g Aoc 25000nw2/x 74 57-87 4 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 3¸¡ 6¹¡ Gonzalez E 121 bfL 7.30 Go Go Boss121¶¢ Tiburon121¨µ Onthestage121¶¡ stalk 3w,flattened out 6
10Dec25 2 RP ft 6f :22¾¾ :46¸¸ 1:09½¼ 3g Str 10000cnd 71 54-85 7 4 3¶¡ 3¨µ 4» 4¾¢ Rivera S 120 bhL 78.10 Get Her Number120» Dutch Mills120¸¡ Ben Diesel120£ rallied, 3w, faltered 7
06Nov25 3 RP ft 6f :22º¿ :45½^ 1:10¸¹ 3g Str 10000cnd 75 48-59 3 6 7¸¢ 6¸£ 6¾£ 6¶¸¢ Wiseman I 120 bhL 9.70 Clssic Momnt120¨© Wind of Chnge122¸¡ Drinks At the Club120¶ failed to menace 7
16Sep25 5 Asd ft 1N :49¶» 1:14¶^ 1:54½» 3g Stk - GoldCup - 51k 94-90 6 6¸¢ 5¹ 5¶£ 3¶ 3¸¡ Cumberbatch R 124 bL 1.60 Mr Jaws116«¬ Riverside122¸¡ Malibu S S124¸¢ pressed 5-wd, bid trn 8
26Aug25 3 Asd ft 1B :49^¿ 1:13^¼ 1:45¼¿ 3g Stk - AlreadyDia - 25k 80-95 4 3¸ 2¸¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Cumberbatch R 120 bL 2.60 Malibu S S120£ Judo124½¢ Magic Tiger119¹¢ otsd, edged away 5
04Aug25 5 Asd ft 1m :48¾¿ 1:13¸¾ 1:39¼¹ 3g Stk - MntobaMleB - 52k 79-91 9 5¸£ 6¹¢ 2¡ 2¸¡ 3º¢ Badrie P 124 bL 3.15 Judo124¹ Chase the Sun119¶¢ Malibu S S124£ stk frcd pace 4-wd,bid 11
23Jul25 5 Asd ft 6f :24¶¼ :47¹¾ 1:13¸¹ 3g Aoc 22500cnd-N 91-101 2 3 3¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ Seecharan L A 124 bL 2.35 Malibu S S124¹ Exxel123¶^£ Brody's Streak124¶¶¢ pace score insd 4
01Jun25 7 LS ft 6K :22½¶ :45º¾ 1:16¾^ 3g Aoc 20000nw1/x-c 52-86 1 6 6º¡ 7»¢ 7»¢ 3¹ Diaz R 124 bL 3.70 1120 Clssic Moment124«¬ Americn Outlaw124¹ Malibu S S124«¬ angled out, mild rally 8

Claimed by Witt, Jr. Henry S. from Treloar, Theresa and Penta, Steve for $20,000, Caldwell J. R. - Trainer
:38.3 :51.2 :48.3 :51.1



28Feb26 8 Fon ft 6f :22¼^ :46¸^ 1:12^^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 72 48-77 3 9 9¶º 8¶^ 6¶¶ 4º£ Cardoso D 125 bBL *1.00 Grapnel125¸£ Thundershook125¶ Time Machine125¶ wlunged brk,ins,mvd up 9
14Feb26 9 Fon ft 6f :23¸^ :46¾^ 1:12¾^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 76 112-83 9 5 4¸¢ 4¹¢ 3¡ 1¨µ Cardoso D 125 bBL *1.50 My Uncle Leon125¨µ Time Machine125¶£ Grapnel125¨µ stlkd,4-w 3/16,drvng 9
30Dec25 4 Ded ft 7K :24º½ :49¿¹ 1:33½º 3g SOC 5000 - N 79 57-89 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸£ Vargas J P 120 bL *1.70 Tim to Prty120¸£ My Uncl Leon120«¬ Incredible Shot122¶ speed, no match late 6
04Dec25 6 Ded mys 6K :23º¿ :47^¹ 1:19½¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 81 65-91 6 5 6º¡ 6º 5º¡ 2¸¢ Vargas J P 122 bL *.50 Solidify120¸¢ My Uncle Leon122¸£ Mo Moves124«¬ no match, clear 2nd 7
21Nov25 9 Ded ft 7f :23¸¼ :47¶½ 1:25¾½ 3g Str 5000cnd 79 47-88 1 1 4¾ 5¿¢ 4» 4¹ Vargas J P 124 bL *.30 Absolute Chaos120¶¡ C F Spunie Style119£ Solidify120£ outfinished for show 10
30Oct25 2 Ded ft 6K :24¶¶ :48^¼ 1:20^¶ 3g Str 5000cnd 73 48-89 1 1 4¹ 5¸£ 3¶ 1¸¡ Vargas J P 122 bL *1.00 My Uncle Leon122¸¡ Absolute Chos120«¬ Gucci Boy124¹¢ split rivals,best late 7
23Sep25 9 Lad ft 6K :22¾^ :45¾¾ 1:16¼¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25) 59-95 2 6 7¹ 4¶£ 1¸ 1½¡ Castillo I 119 bfL *.60 My Uncl Lon119½¡ Chuppi Munyyo121¶¡ Colonel Brton116¹ in, btw1/4, drew off 11
12Aug25 4 Lad ft 7f :23º¼ :46^¹ 1:24¾º 3g Clm 5000-c 63-87 6 1 3¸ 3¹¡ 2º 1£ Castillo A 120 bL 1.50 My Uncl Leon120£ Numero Siete122¹¢ Sm's Promise120¶ urge 4wd 3/8,determnd 7

Claimed by Rising Suns Racing Stable, Taboada Racing Stables LLC and Tak Racing from Jarrett Jr., Terrell and Lara Racing Stables LLC
for $5,000, Lara Jorge - Trainer

21Jul25 2 Lad ft 6f :22º½ :46^^ 1:11½^ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25) 103-84 6 3 3¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3»¡ Castillo A 120 bfL 3.10 Prince James120¸¢ Premium119¹¢ My Uncle Leon120º¡ bid, dueled, faltered 6
30Jun25 1 Lad ft 6K :22¾½ :45½¹ 1:18»½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 89-80 1 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Castillo A 122 bfL *.50 Hll Ht Rd122¶¡ My Uncl Lon122¾¡ Rock On Cowboy117¨© led, dueled, outclosed 5

:52.1 :50.2 1:04.2 :51.3

07Mar26 7 Fon ft 6f :23¸^ :46^^ 1:11¼^ 3g Alw 16000 69 95-81 5 4 3º 3» 5º 7»£ Pusac A 125 bfBL22.30 Paynted Blue125¹¢ Forced Ranking125¨µ Time Muse125¶ failed to sustain bid, 7
21Feb26 7 Fon ft 6f :24 :47¸^ 1:12º^ 3g Alw 16000 73 93-53 6 5 4£ 8»¡ 8¶¸ 8¶½ Haar N 125 bfBL11.50 Time Muse125¸ Sprint Out Pass125£ Numero Siete125» failed to sustain bid, 8
22Sep2511 Prm ft 1m :47¿¿ 1:12¿¹ 1:38»½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 58-73 1 8¾ 7»¡ 5º£ 5»£ 3»¡ Pusac A 121 BL 9.30 Forced Ranking125¸¡ Secret Potion121¹ Nullarbor121¹ steadied after st,gain 8
05Sep2510 Prm ft 1m :47º½ 1:12»¶ 1:37½¶ 3g Clm 15000cnd 76-72 4 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶ 3¶ 5½¡ Pusac A 121 BL 5.50 Drifter121¹¢ Vivir Con Alegria125¨© Action Seeker121¶¢ up close,rail 2d,wknd 6
02Aug25 8 Prm ft 1m :47¼» 1:11¿¶ 1:37½^ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 72-80 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¨µ Roman K 122 BL *1.20 Nullarbor122¨µ Forced Ranking122¼¢ Ez Fitz122¸¡ vied,clear,held late 7

Claimed by Kennedy, Brent A., Kennedy, Susan K. and Donlin, Jr., Larry D. from 2moede4u Racing for $12,500, Condon Schuyler -
Trainer

13Jul25 7 Prm ft 1ÇÀ :48¶» 1:12¾¶ 1:43¸¿ 3g Clm 20000cnd 85-87 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¨© Tohill K S 122 BL 4.40 Fort Warren115¨© Nullarbor122» Forced Ranking120¸¡ set pace,inside,nipped 6
08Jun25 6 Leg gd 1m :48¸^ 1:12º^ 1:38º^ 3g Stk - NbHalOFame - 31k 65-86 2 2«¬ 2¡ 4£ 4º¡ 5¼¡ Quinonez B 122 BL 3.40 Seven Flat120£ Lochmoor125º Thundershook120¨µ pressurd pace ins,fade 5
26May25 5 Prm ft 1m :47»¹ 1:11¿¿ 1:37½¼ 4g Clm 12500nw2/y/x-c 85-89 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ Bacon T W 122 BL *2.40 Action Seeker120¨© Logical Myth120¶ Nullarbor122¶£ pressured,yielded late 6

Claimed by 2moede4u Racing from Hudson Merrit for $12,500, Manley Steve - Trainer
04May25 7 Haw ft 1ÇÀ :48½º 1:13¾¾ 1:44¸¹ 3g SOC 7500/15000 77-83 4 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 2º 2¸£ Murrill M 122 L 4.80 Chaos Reigns122¸£ Nullarbor122¸ Double Thunder124º sent, gave way upper 7
15Mar25 8 OP ft 6f :22¹¶ :46^¿ 1:11º¾ 4g Clm 25000nw2/3mx 88-71 8 5 5¶¢ 8»¢ 10¶^ 9¶^£ Leparoux J R 124 L 13.50 Jackman119¶¢ Samurai Prince124¨© Refuah124¸ finished before half 10

:49.1 :37.3 :38.1 :38.2

14Mar26 8 Fon ft 6K :22¾^ :47º^ 1:19¸^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 71 92-65 5 1 2¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸ Cardoso D 125 BL 2.75 Time Machine125¨© Thundershook126¡ Blow Torch125¶¡ pressd btw 5/16,wknd 10
21Feb26 7 Fon ft 6f :24 :47¸^ 1:12º^ 3g Alw 16000 73 98-85 4 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¸£ Cardoso D 125 BL 3.35 Time Muse125¸ Sprint Out Pass125£ Numero Siete125» pressurd pace,kept on 8
11Feb26 8 Ded mys 1m :47^¶ 1:12^º 1:38»½ 4g Alw 40500nw1/x 77 61-65 8 6½ 7¶^ 4¾ 3¿ 4¶¾¢ Vargas J P 120 L 20.70 Sweet Fantasy120¸¡ Big Drinker120¶¸£ Indian Cat120¹ failed to sustain bid 8
02Jan26 7 Ded ft 6K :23¼» :47¸½ 1:20º½ 4g Alw 37000nw1/x 76 60-76 3 2 5º¡ 6º 5¶£ 4»¢ Cardoso D 120 fL 4.80 Our Fvorite Son120¡ Two Dollrs120¨© Max Is G Money120º£ no match top three 10
17Dec25 7 Ded mys 5f :22¸º :46^¾ :59¶¶ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 79 76-81 4 4 2¶ 5¸¡ 5¹¢ 3¶¡ Cardoso D 122 L 2.60 Pyntd Blue120¨µ Our Fvorite Son119¶¢ Numero Siete122¶¢ no match for top two 7
04Dec25 7 Ded mys 7f :23¾¹ :47¿¾ 1:26¼^ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 77 44-85 1 1 4¼ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ Cardoso D 122 L 3.70 Lambo120¶¢ Hegs119£ Big Drinker120¶¡ evenly near back 6
25Oct25 4 Arp ft 5K :22»» :45^» 1:03¼^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 72 52-101 5 2 3¶ 3¸ 2¡ 1¶¢ Cardoso D 124 bBL 4.10 Numero Siete124¶¢ Shrp Wrning124¹¢ Defense Wins124»¡ track 4w, duel, edged 7
11Oct25 1 Arp ft 6f :22¶¼ :45^¾ 1:10¸¹ 3g Clm 8000 72 63-88 5 4 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Cardoso D 124 BL 3.60 Numero Siete124«¬ Tuls Time124¹¢ Defense Wins124º¢ btwn 3p, coaxed1/4, up 8
28Sep25 7 Arp ft 7f :23¸¹ :46¶^ 1:24¾¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 72 74-68 4 2 2¶ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 6¶¸¢ Cardoso D 124 BL 7.00 Gucci Boy124¸£ Palace Kitten124¼¢ Rosie's Boy124¸¢ 3p, bid turn, weakened 10
08Sep25 6 Lad ft 1ÇÀ :48¿½ 1:14¸¼ 1:44¼¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 69-85 5 7¾ 5¸¢ 4¶ 1¡ 2¸£ Batista A X 122 hL 8.40 Path to Success124¸£ Numero Siete122¨µ Kingscote117¹¢ mid mv, second best 8

a :48.2 :48.3 :47.4 :49.2

07Mar26 7 Fon ft 6f :23¸^ :46^^ 1:11¼^ 3g Alw 16000 75 122-93 4 1 1¹ 1º 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Cardoso D 125 bBL *1.40 Paynted Blue125¹¢ Forced Ranking125¨µ Time Muse125¶ sprinted clear,driving 7
21Feb26 9 Fon ft 4f :22¼^ :46^^ 3g Stk - Grasmick - 21k 84 98-85 3 2 2¶¡ -- 3¹¡ 2¨© Medina J A 122 bBL *2.20 India Ink120¨© Paynted Blue122¶¢ Diamond City120¶ chase ins,angld,missd 8
10Jan26 8 Ded ft 6K :23¼¶ :47¹¹ 1:19º¼ 4g Aoc 15000nw3/L-c 81 91-97 1 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Melancon J 124 bL 3.80 Lambo122¡ Paynted Blue124º£ Life Is a Banquet120¸¢ dueled, outfinished 7

Claimed by Hibdon Mark N. from Cole Stanford D. for $15,000, Landry Allen - Trainer
17Dec25 7 Ded mys 5f :22¸º :46^¾ :59¶¶ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 83 74-85 3 5 6¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 1¨µ Melancon J 120 bL *1.30 Paynted Blue120¨µ Our Favorite Son119¶¢ Numero Siete122¶¢ dueled, up late 7
22Nov25 7 Ded ft 5f :22¶¾ :45»¼ :58¶¶ 3g Clm 15000cnd-c 84 78-90 3 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ Lozada C 120 bL 1.90 Lagoon120¶¡ Paynted Blue120¶¢ Chief Brady120£ speed, no match 5

Claimed by Cole Stanford D. from Ramaekers Eric for $15,000, Ramaekers Eric - Trainer
13Nov25 7 Ded ft 5f :22^½ :45¼¸ :58¹» 3g Aoc 15000nw3/L 87 79-87 5 2 4¶ 3¸¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ Lozada C 120 bL 7.20 Nasty Habit120¸ Chad's Flashy Ways118¨µ Straight Luck120¨µ close throughout 10
31Oct25 8 Ded ft 5f :22^½ :45¶¶ :58¸¾ 3g Alw 36000cnd 86 81-91 3 1 3¶ 3º 2¼ 2¸ Lozada C 120 bL 4.20 Seasonal Love118¸ Paynted Blue120¹¡ El Rojo Vivo120º¢ wide gain, willingly 7
05Oct25 1 Arp ft 4K :22¸½ :45¸¶ :51¹¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 77 72-83 6 1 1¶¡ -- 1¹¡ 1¶¸¢ Delorme L 124 bBL *.50 Pyntd Blu124¶¸¢ Colonl Punch124¸¡ Lt's Ti On On124¨µ pace 2-4p, kicked away 7
27Sep25 5 Arp ft 870Y hwÁÂ :47¹½¶ :47¹^¼ 3g Sta 10000cnd 77 ---87 5 6 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¡ Delorme L 125 bBL 7.10 Pdro Perez124¡ Pynted Blue125¶£ Jess No Secrets124¸¢ 3wide bid turn, denied 6
19Aug25 3 Lad fm p 5f :22¹½ :45¶¹ :57¶¿ 3g Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw3/L 69-74 3 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 2¸ Dominguez J 122 bL *1.40 Only a Dream122¸ Paynted Blue122¸¢ Turquoise Blue122¨µ rallied, 2nd best 8

:49 :49 a :35.2 a :48

14Mar26 7 Fon ft 6f :23¸^ :47¼^ 1:13º^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 57 120-44 5 1 1½ 1º 2«¬ 4¶^¡ Cardoso D 125 BL 3.25 Spin the Breeze125½£ Mucho Mi125¶¢ Amss Money125¶¡ sprinted clr,empty 1/8 10
28Feb26 10 Fon ft 6f :23¸^ :47º^ 1:13º^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 53 121-59 5 3 1¶¡ 1º 1¶ 2º¡ Cardoso D 125 BL 2.45 Aunt Kendra125º¡ Real Silk125¡ Mucho Mia125£ sprintd clr,no match 10
15Feb26 3 Fon ft 4f :22¼^ :47^^ 3gk Alw 13200cnd 49 90-54 2 6 3¸ -- 4¸¡ 3¶£ Cardoso D 125 BL 17.95 My Lightnin Bolt120¨© Motown Omi125¶£ Real Silk125«¬ 4-wid bid, willingly 7
29Jan26 2 Ded ft 5f :22¹½ :46¸¶ :58¿¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 48 46-59 7 4 6º¡ 5»¡ 5½ 5½¡ Cardoso D 117 L 25.80 Thsonsforyo120¹¡ Mss St. Clr117¸ Trkngton Sunrs119¶¢ mid pack, best of rest 8
17Jan26 4 Ded ft 6K :24¸º :48º» 1:20¿¹ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 47 36-61 10 9 6¹¡ 6» 4¼ 5½ Cardoso D 117 L 27.50 Clever Race117¹£ Selectively Sweet120¡ Miss St. Claire116¸ failed to menace 10
29Dec25 2 Ded ft 5f :22º¾ :47^¿ 1:00¹¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 45 55-58 3 6 5¸£ 4¸¡ 2¹ 2¸£ Cardoso D 117 L 42.20 Disposition120¸£ Real Silk117¶£ Too Spicy118¶¡ no match, clear 2nd 9
19Dec25 2 Ded ft 6K :23¾¸ :48¸¼ 1:21º½ 3gkl Clm 5000nw3/L 46 65-60 5 3 4¸¢ 3¸ 5º 6»¢ Cardoso D 119 L 38.50 Tken It120¶¡ Takeittothehouse119¶¡ Anslie's Gumdrop120«¬ contention, faded 8
28Nov25 2 Ded ft 6K :23½½ :48¿¹ 1:22¹¿ 3gkl Clm 5000nw3/L 41 67-56 2 2 2¹ 2¶ 2¸ 5º¢ Cardoso D 120 L 39.10 Dremy Deal118¹ Congrats Cadet116¨µ Won Bright Light120¶ pressed, weakened 10
07Nov25 7 Arp ft 7f :23¹^ :46¿» 1:28º¼ 3gk Alw 14520nw2/L 47 73-4 2 1 2«¬ 2¸ 6»£ 6¸¸¡ Cardoso D 120 BL 2.30 On Ey Supr Fly124¸¢ Dixi Cup Mrtini121»£ Plmill's Bet124¶ press, retreat, eased 6
26Oct25 4 Arp ft 7f :22¼» :46¶^ 1:26½¹ 3gk Alw 12100nw2/L 47 87-31 1 2 2¸ 2¶ 5¼ 5¶¿ Cardoso D 120 BL *2.00 So Thrilling123¶¡ Nephele120¶ She's So True120¶¡ 3w, empty, retreat 5

1:01.3 :51.1 1:02.3 :51



02Mar26 6 Wrd ft 6f :22¸º :45¸¹ 1:09¿¹ 3g Alw 30000nw2/x 83 74-93 6 2 2«¬ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1»¡ Cabrera D 126 bL 4.00 Rexford126»¡ Connors Outlaw126¶¡ Mi Saturday126º prsd pc, led, drew off 6
02Feb26 8 Wrd ft 6f :23¶¸ :46º¾ 1:11¸½ 3g Stk - HghlndIceB - 50k 86 55-86 1 1 1«¬ 3¨µ 4£ 4¸ Cabrera D 120 b *1.00 Mi Saturday120¶ Spankster120¨µ Stage Left120£ vied ins, yld, out-fin 6
03Jan26 9 OP ft 6f :22¹¼ :45¾» 1:09½¸ 4g j Stk - CommodoreB - 135k 84 75-83 3 4 3¡ 5¶¡ 7» 8¿¡ Vazquez R A 117 b 55.70 Borbon Bsh117¸¢ Bnjo Chrs119£ Thoughtthtcounts124¸¢ pressed inside,falterd 9
25Nov25 4 Zia ft 6f :22¹¿ :45¹¹ 1:09¹½ 3g Stk - ZiaSprint - 100k 85 86-98 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¶¡ Valenzuela L A 121 b 10.40 Usually Wrong123¡ Ryvit119¶ Rexford121º£ led,2p,wkn 5
17Nov25 2 Zia ft 5f :21¿^ :44¹¼ :56»¹ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 83 90-96 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Valenzuela L A 123 bL 2.90 Rexford123¶¢ Dean's List123¸£ Red Leader124¹¢ led,2p,edge clear 5
04Nov2510 Zia ft 6f :22¹¶ :44¹¾ 1:07¾» 3g Alw 65000 82 60-93 2 4 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3º£ Vazquez R A 121 bL *.80 Neiman121º¡ I Think I'm Here121¨µ Rexford121¸£ track,3p,chase on 8
03Oct25 3 SA fm p¹^ 6f :22½½ :44¿¹ 1:08º» 3g Clm 40000 86 53-74 1 7 3¶¡ 4º¡ 6»¡ 7¿* Aguilar A 124 bL 22.00 1057 Doncic122¶ Proof H Rides122¶ Dniel's Mgic122¨µ won heels/checked early,PL6th 7
13Sep25 2 Lrc ft 6K :21¿¿ :44¼¾ 1:15½º 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 98-100 1 4 1¶ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 5¸¡ Pena B 123 bL 20.30 Code Duello125«¬ Sharp Aza Tack123£ Vancougar123¶¡ wpace,drft into str,wkn 8
17Aug25 3 LA ft 1000Y nw :52¾¿¾ :52¾¿¾ 3g Alw 14500nw1/r/L ---74 1 4 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1«¬ Escobedo A 126 bL 1.80 Rexford126«¬ Too Much Info126¹ Constnt Conflict126¡ ins w/duo,met bid,held 6
26Jul25 11 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :46^¼ 1:10¶¾ 1:34º¹ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 120-99 4 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¸ 8¹¢ 8¾¢ Aguilar A 123 bL 37.40 Adios Cole125«¬ Suchet125£ Cuban Confusion123¸¡ wins,exchanged bmps 2nd 8

:51.3 :49.0 :52.3 a 1:00.3

07Mar26 6 Fon ft 6f :23º^ :47¸^ 1:12^^ 3g Alw 13200cnd 70 100-85 1 6 3¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Haar N 125 BL 3.85 Silvr Scren125¶¡ Svn Tylors125»¢ Lucky's Secret125«¬ stalked inside,game,3p 9
21Feb26 4 Fon ft 6f :24 :47¾^ 1:13º^ 3g Alw 13200cnd 74 91-76 3 4 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶ Haar N 125 BL 4.00 Wdding Gift125¶ Sven Tylors125¹£ Brody's Tresure125¨© pressed inside,gamely 7
17Dec25 9 RP ft 1m :47½½ 1:13¶¾ 1:39º¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 70 98-70 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 3¨µ 3¶^ Asmussen E 124 L *.50 Schifty's Haloid121¼£ Haskelled121¹¢ Seven Taylors124¸£ vied 3w, weakened 8

Claimed by Eaton Donna from Asmussen Steven M. for $10,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
20Nov25 2 RP sys 1ÇÀ :47¶» 1:12¶¹ 1:42¿º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 66 86-82 5 3¸ 3¹ 1¡ 1» 1¾ Asmussen E 124 L *1.70 Seven Taylors124¾ Adger124»¢ Moneyline120¹¡ settled, 3w, much best 8
04Oct25 4 RP ft 1m :48¾» 1:13¹º 1:38¼» 35 Mcl 10000 59 52-78 4 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1½ 1¶¸ Asmussen E 124 L *.20 Seven Taylors124¶¸ Awol124¹¡ Knock'em Out Jerry124¶¢ 3w, drew away, best 7
17Sep25 9 CD ft 1m :46¾^ 1:11^^ 1:36¸¹ 3g Mcl 20000 54-58 10 3¶ 5¸¡ 4¼ 5½ 7¶½¢ Asmussen E 124 L 13.71 Fine Vino120¾¡ No Mor Stones120¹ Harbe120¸ trck 3w,chsd btw,faded 12
08Aug2510 Elp fm p¸^ 1m :47ºº 1:11¸¸ 1:34¿¼ 3g Mcl 30000 54-65 6 7º¢ 7º¡ 5¸£ 8»¢ 8½ Asmussen K J 124 L 20.08 Alpha Omega124«¬ Esh118£ Maxima118¡ bump st,3w-ins,wknd 9
21Jun25 6 CD ft 1B :48^¶ 1:12¾¾ 1:44¸¾ 3g Mcl 30000 78-64 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 5¡ 7¶^¢ Asmussen K J 125 L 10.71 Chchaching125¨µ Tuscany's Eagle125¸¡ Cinister Cix118¡ pace, 2p upr, faltered 8
16May25 9 CD ft 1m :45^» 1:09»½ 1:35¼¹ 3g Mcl 40000 65--- 4 10½¢9¶^ 11¶¾ 11¸¿ 11¼º¢Asmussen K J 125 L 6.94 Development Fee118¹¡ Colonel Cliente118£ Tom Ct Tuesdy118»¢ inside, eased 11
28Mar25 3 OP mys 1B :48¸¹ 1:13½¸ 1:46¼½ 3g Mcl 50000 80-77 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 3¹¡ Asmussen E 125 L 8.20 First Bid125¸ Stoke the Fire125¶¡ Seven Taylors125¨µ prompt,bid,duel,lugged 9

:50.2 :51.2 :52.0 :51.0

16Nov25 4 Arp ft 1B :48¹» 1:13¶º 1:48º¾ 3 Stk - ArpDerby - 20k 62 85-82 6 7¹£ 4¼ 4»¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Medina J A 120 bfBL27.90 Shankapotamus120¶¡ Kosari121¸ Wedding Gift120£ 4p, drew ahead 1/16 8
11Oct25 7 Arp ft 7f :23¶¿ :46^¿ 1:24½¼ 3g Stk - FrntRange - 23k 64 48-59 5 8 9»¡ 9»£ 9¿ 8¶¿¢ Medina J A 120 bBL 24.20 Palace Guard124¶£ Dirt Road Red124¹£ Collusionist124¸£ trail 3p, never threat 9
06Sep25 2 Cby gd p 1m :49¼^ 1:14½¶ 1:39»¾ 35 l Msw 28000 43-76 5 8¼¢ 8¹£ 5¶¡ 4¸ 1¶¡ Harr K 119 bL *1.00 Shnkpotmus119¶¡ The Man the Myth123¶ Bears' D123¶£ closed w/rush,confidnt 8
20Aug25 6 Cby fm p¶^ 1m :48¾¹ 1:13º¹ 1:38¸¿ 35 l Msw 28000 57-74 4 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 2¶ Harr K 119 bL *2.80 Moe Dingers119¶ Shankapotamus119£ Westdakota124¶ bid4w1/4,rallied str 8
09Aug25 1 Cby my u 1m :49¼^ 1:14»¾ 1:41¹¼ 35 l Msw 28000 40-67 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¹ 2º¢ Harr K 119 bL 2.60 It's Miles119º¢ Shankapotamus119¿ Moe Dingers121¿ lacked late response 5
03Jul25 5 Cby ft 6f :22^½ :45¹^ 1:11¿» 35 l Msw 28000 18-58 6 7 6¶^ 6¶¸ 6»¢ 5¾ Santiago V 119 bL 4.30 Way Up North119º I'll Make Bank119¶¢ Pastor Dave119¶ improved position 7
11Jun25 4 Cby fm p¸^ 7K :23¼» :46¾¿ 1:29¶¸ 35 l Msw 28000 40-50 1 7 8¿¢ 8½£ 7¶¼ 7¸º¢ Santiago V 119 L 10.90 Sushi Man119½¢ Latin Force124½¢ Heavenly Deacon124¡ 4w1/4, never factored 8
25May25 3 Cby ft 6f :22½¼ :46»¼ 1:12¸¹ 35 l Msw 28000 31-76 6 7 7¼¡ 5¼¡ 4º¡ 2»¢ Santiago V 119 L 5.00 T C Gold119»¢ Shankapotamus119¸¡ Can't Know119«¬ off slow, widest drive 7
07Aug24 7 Ind ft 5K :22¼^ :46¶¾ 1:05¼¸ 2 Msw 32000 10-46 10 7 8¾¢ 9¶º 9¶º 9¶^£ Elliott J 120 31.20 Macho Man120£ Vino Dominus120¸¢ Bracket Buster120¹¢ unrushed3path 10

a 1:02.1 :50.3 1:46.2 1:04

28Dec25 9 OP ft 1m :46¿¹ 1:11»» 1:37ºº 3g Clm 40000 (40-35)cnd 74 81-63 3 5»¡ 7¹¡ 9¶^ 8¶½ 8¸¶ Triana, Jr. A 118 bL 42.30 Papa Yo121¹¡ Barricade110¶£ Yellow Brick121º¡ wtight,shuffled 7/16 9
12Dec25 3 OP ft 1m :48¸¸ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¾¹ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 75 54-65 5 8»£ 9» 10¿¡ 10¶º 10¶¿¡Jara F 117 bL 48.50 Riddle Solver117¶¡ First Plyer120¶ Gun Runner Charlie122£ wtight, std'd rail 1st 10
24Oct25 6 Baq ft 1m :46^¾ 1:10¹¾ 1:34½¾ 3g Clm 50000cnd 76 56-79 9 3¸¡ 6º 8½ 8¶¶ 6¶^¢ Santana, Jr. R 120 bL 9.34 Crushd It124º¡ Celestil Glze124¨© House United124¶¢ chased 3-4w, weakened 10
13Sep25 7 Mth ft 1m :48»º 1:12¼¾ 1:38¹½ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 61-89 1 3¸ 5¸£ 5¸£ 3¸¡ 3¸ Marin S 117 bL 3.90 Brooklyn Guy121«¬ Talklessworkmore121¸ Shifty Gold117º¡ ins, 2w, mild rally 7
14Aug25 4 Sar sys 7f :22»^ :45¼^ 1:24^º 3 SOC 50000/50000 50-83 6 3 5¿ 6¿ 5¼ 4»¡ Franco M 122 L 4.10 Mks Sense122¡ Rnger Bttlion122¶¡ Ber Clw Necklce120¹¡ 2-3p turn,moved out 6
19Jul25 4 Mth ft 1ÇÀ :48¼¼ 1:13^½ 1:42¶¸ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 50-76 7 3¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 5¼¡ 5½£ Marin S 117 L 7.60 Mr. Papagiorgio124¨© Valentinian117¸£ Cartucho121¨µ stalked, bid, faded 7
25May2510 Mth ft 1ÇÀ :47¿¾ 1:12»º 1:42º¾ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 69-93 3 5¶¡ 5¶£ 4¹¢ 3¸¡ 2«¬ Marin S 117 L 3.60 Brooklyn Guy121«¬ Shifty Gold117¨µ Awesome Flay116¶£ 3w trip, late bid 7
16Mar25 7 Aqu ft 1m :46»º 1:12¸^ 1:40^¼ 3 SOC 50000 - N 97-82 3 5¶¡ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Franco M 120 L 3.85 Shifty Gold120¸¡ Lou122¶ Just Licorice120¡whit gate,ins-4p trn,6p 8
31Jan25 6 GP ft 6K :22¹^ :45¸½ 1:18^» 3 Mcl 50000 47-75 6 2 7¼ 7¼ 5º 1¨µ Gaffalione T 118 L 6.60 Shifty Gold118¨µ Mogordy118¹ Forever Now118£ wbrk out bmp,2p,8p lane 8
15Dec24 6 GP ft o 5K :22¼¾ :45¾¿ 1:03º¼ 2 Mcl 50000 40-71 4 6 7» 7»£ 7»¡ 5» Zayas E J 118 10.50 Art Fair118¸¡ Replevin118¶¢ Incanto118¶wbump st,trail3p,no bid 7

:49.1 :51.2 :49.1 :51

21Feb26 7 Fon ft 6f :24 :47¸^ 1:12º^ 3g Alw 16000 77 97-87 5 4 2«¬ 3¶ 3¹ 2¸ Birzer A 125 bBL 4.00 Time Muse125¸ Sprint Out Pass125£ Numero Siete125» pressed 3p, 2nd best 8
22Jan26 8 TP ft o 6K :22¾½ :46¸¹ 1:18¶º 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 77 90-91 2 8 5¸ 6¹¢ 4¸ 4º¡ Bermudez S E 121 bL 34.86 Mo Qulity121¶£ Dazzlemesilver121¸ Sixtyseven Mustang123£ 2p-ins, rail chase 9
08Jan26 7 TP ft o 6f :21¾¿ :44»¶ 1:10¼¹ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20) 72 79-85 12 6 6¹£ 7¼£ 7½£ 5º£ Bermudez S E 123 bL 15.33 Scotty's On Edge120¹ Tagliatelle120¡ Money War120£ 4p,5-6pbtw upr,mildly 12
20Dec25 8 Mvr wfs 6f :22¹¶ :44¾¶ 1:10¼¸ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 73 59-70 2 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¡ 1¶ Haldar D J 123 bL 1.80 Sprint Out Pss123¶ El Muchcho Algr123¶ Big Prnkstr124¾¢ wchsd duel,got up late 5
23Nov25 4 CD ft 1B :48¿º 1:13¾½ 1:45½½ 3g Clm 30000cnd 78 74-77 6 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ 1¸ 3¹¢ Ortiz J L 118 bL 13.76 Groveland121¸£ Raising Kane118¡ Sprint Out Pass118¶ 3p-ins,caught 1/16 8
31Oct25 8 CD ft 1B :48¸¶ 1:12¿¸ 1:45¹½ 3g Str 30000nw3/L 77 88-78 8 3¸ 3¶ 3¶ 6¹£ 6¼¢ Terraza G 118 bL 39.15 Singl Dot Yht122¡ Bytown Bruisr122£ Ptton's Tizzy122£ stalk 3w,prss,fade btw 8
23Oct25 1 Kee ft 1N :48»¹ 1:13^¼ 1:53º¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L-c 76 67-78 5 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Torres C A 118 bL *.79 Sprint Out Pss118¡ Cloudy Holiday122¼£ Odorico122¶£ 2w,led btw5/16,hld frm 6

Claimed by Hans Carla from Malmstrom Brent J. for $20,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
19Sep2510 CD ft 7f :22¿¶ :46^¹ 1:23¾¸ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 78-76 12 1 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3£ Torres C A 118 bL 3.70 Nobl Gentlemn114£ Purse Thief118«¬ Sprint Out Pss118¸ clr 5/8,dug in,mss plc 12
29Aug25 4 Dmr ft 1m :47^º 1:11¶^ 1:35¼º 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 47-78 3 7º£ 7¹£ 5»¡ 5½¢ 7¶¶¡ Herrera D A 121 bL 11.20 Hard to Figure125»¢ Skyquist121¡ It's a Factor121¹¢ wstmbld,2wd/btwn,2-3wd 9
18Jul25 2 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :47¸¶ 1:12^^ 1:36^¿ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 81-89 8 7º£ 7¹£ 8¹£ 8º¢ 5¹¢ Herrera D A 118 bL 33.80 Mr. Leasure123¨µ Night Out123¨µ Pacific Quest125«¬ w2w,boxed btwn2nd,angld 8

:50.3 :47.3 :51.3 :48.4



14Mar26 8 Fon ft 6K :22¾^ :47º^ 1:19¸^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 66 91-69 8 4 3¸ 3¨µ 2«¬ 1¨© Cunningham T 125 bfBL 6.10 Time Machine125¨© Thundershook126¡ Blow Torch125¶¡ tracked 3p,just up 10
28Feb26 8 Fon ft 6f :22¼^ :46¸^ 1:12^^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 66 108-79 8 7 4»¡ 3¹ 2º 3¹£ Cunningham T 125 bfBL 5.25 Grapnel125¸£ Thundershook125¶ Time Machine125¶ stp slw,chase 3p,wknd 9
14Feb26 9 Fon ft 6f :23¸^ :46¾^ 1:12¾^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 68 127-82 3 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨µ Cunningham T 125 bfBL11.10 My Uncle Leon125¨µ Time Machine125¶£ Grapnel125¨µ dueled,dug in,missed 9
31Aug25 7 Cby fm p¸^ 7K :24¾¸ :47¾¼ 1:29¼¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 26-64 8 7 2¶ 2«¬ 5¸¢ 6¶^¡ Bridgmohan J V 122 bfL 32.00 Wellswort122«¬ Chromed Impulse124»¡ Robo124¶£ urged between, faded 8
17Aug25 6 Cby yl p 5f :22 :45¹½ :57¾¼ 3g Clm 7500cnd 99-88 1 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2¸£ Bridgmohan J V 124 bfL 9.20 Pt's Pddock Pick124¸£ Tim Mchin124¡ Kid's Inhritnce124«¬ behind pace, evenly 8
26Jul25 5 Hpo ft 6f :22¼^ :46¸^ 1:12¾^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 85-78 5 2 3º¡ 3»¡ 3» 2¸¢ Pusac A 125 bBL 3.40 Hurts So Good125¸¢ Time Machine125¶£ Pure Rocket127¶£ 3-4wd, mild late bid 5
30Jun25 9 Prm ft 5K :22¾º :46½¸ 1:05º^ 4g SOC 5000 - N 82-66 1 4 1¶ 3¨µ 3¸ 4½¢ Corbett G W 125 bfBL 4.30 Flipping Fish119«¬ Hunters Ghost125¹¢ Pure Rocket125º vied 2wd,weaknd lane 5
06Jun25 1 Prm ft 6f :22¾¼ :45¿¹ 1:10¹^ 4g Clm 7500nw2/y/x 65-67 1 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¼¢ Corbett G W 124 bfBL 2.00 Quarter Rat122º£ Santa Cruiser124¶¡ Time Machine124¼ vied ins,led,headed1/8 5
23May25 4 Prm ft 5f :22»¿ :45ºº :57¼^ 4g Clm 5000nw4/L/x 49-81 7 2 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1º Corbett G W 124 bfBL*1.40 Time Machine124º Mystery Man118¶¡ Big Boss Ben124¸¢ bid 5/16p,vied,clear 8
11May25 5 Leg ft 5f :22¾^ :48º^ :59¸^ 3g Str 5000cnd 96-81 7 2 3¡ 2¶ 3¶ 5½¢ Quinonez B 125 bfBL 4.50 Verb125»¢ Prizeless125¶¡ Copanello Bay125¡ pressd outs foes,wknd 7

:41 a :48 :36 :36.4

07Mar26 7 Fon ft 6f :23¸^ :46^^ 1:11¼^ 3g Alw 16000 81 102-86 3 2 2¹ 2º 2¶¡ 3¹¡ Medina J A 125 bBL 2.85 Paynted Blue125¹¢ Forced Ranking125¨µ Time Muse125¶ trackd ins,outfinishd 7
21Feb26 7 Fon ft 6f :24 :47¸^ 1:12º^ 3g Alw 16000 79 97-91 3 1 3¨µ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Medina J A 125 bBL 4.70 Time Muse125¸ Sprint Out Pass125£ Numero Siete125» prompt inside,driving 8
23Oct25 6 Haw ft u 5K :21¿º :45ºº 1:03½¾ 3g Alw 33000nw1$/x 82 40-62 6 6 5½ 4º¡ 5¼ 5¾¡ Gonzalez S 122 bL *2.60 Dr. Perry122¨µ I Am Lowkey124¸¢ Shake Up122«¬ wstumbled start,5wd 6
07Sep25 7 Haw fm p¶^ 1B :47¿¶ 1:11¿¼ 1:43^½ 3g Alw 31000nw1$/x 73-87 4 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ Gonzalez S 122 bL 7.50 Bettera122¡ Taunting120¶ Time Muse122¸weager1s,stdy1/8,re-bid 6
07Aug25 5 Haw fm p¸^ 1m :49¸» 1:13^¶ 1:37^¶ 3g Alw 31000nw1$/x 38-76 3 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ Gonzalez S 122 bL 2.80 Journey118«¬ Taunting120¶ Time Muse122¡ wheadstrong ins,game 7
29Jun25 7 Haw fm p 7K :23¼¾ :46¾¼ 1:29¿¶ 3g Clm 25000cnd 75-81 4 3 2¹¡ 2º 2«¬ 1¸¡ Gonzalez S 122 bL 3.40 Tim Mus122¸¡ Whtdoyouthinkmrk122¶¡ Hrd to Fthom122£ even terms1/8,clr drvn 10
15Jun25 7 Haw fm p 1m :46¸» 1:10¶¾ 1:34½^ 3g Alw 32000nw1$/x 93-86 1 1¡ 2¸ 2¶ 2º 4¼¡ Gonzalez S 122 bL 4.60 Not Falling Back122»¢ Even the Wind122¡ Bettera122£ pace,caught,faded str 10
29May25 7 Haw yl p¶^ 1m :48¹» 1:12¿º 1:36¿¾ 3g Alw 32000nw1$/x 43-75 3 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 5º 3¶¡ 3¸ Gonzalez S 122 bL 5.30 Hawks Creek122£ Even the Wind122¶¢ Time Muse122¸¡ wstdy along,chckd 1/4 6
05Apr25 9 Fon ft 1m :48 1:13º^ 1:39^^ 3g Stk - DowdMile - 26k 93-78 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 4º¡ 7¿¡ Roman K 120 bBL 3.15 Arthurian120¡ Just Plain Ornery120¸£ Subsidize125¨µ track 2-3wd, weakened 10
16Mar25 6 Fon ft 6f :24 :47¾^ 1:13¼^ 3g Alw 10600nw2/L 77-74 4 1 3¹ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¸¢ Roman K 125 bBL *1.10 Time Muse125¸¢ More Thn Easy125¸£ Valiant West125¨µ pressed 3p,drove clear 8

1:01.1 :48.4 :50 :38

07Mar26 7 Fon ft 6f :23¸^ :46^^ 1:11¼^ 3g Alw 16000 74 45-81 2 7 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 7»¡ 6»£ Haar N 125 bfBL 3.65 Paynted Blue125¹¢ Forced Ranking125¨µ Time Muse125¶ stalked, tired 7
21Feb26 9 Fon ft 4f :22¼^ :46^^ 3g Stk - Grasmick - 21k 79 88-77 1 4 4¹ -- 4¼¡ 4¸¢ Haar N 125 bBL 3.65 India Ink120¨© Paynted Blue122¶¢ Diamond City120¶ 3-4w trn,late interest 8
03Dec25 4 RP ft 6K :22¸¾ :44¿^ 1:16¸¼ 3g Str 20000cnd 82 80-79 1 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 3º 5¶^£ Triana, Jr. A 124 bfL 6.50 J. P. Race124½¢ Bron and Brow124¶¢ Stage Left124£ press inside, faltered 9
16Nov25 6 Arp ft 6f :22¹¼ :44¿» 1:10¶¾ 3g Alw 17400 75 63-96 3 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¹£ Haar N 124 bfBL 6.00 Under Oath124¹£ Hoya Paranoya121º¡ Collusionist121¶£ 2-3p, up1/8, drew clr 5
11Oct25 7 Arp ft 7f :23¶¿ :46^¿ 1:24½¼ 3g Stk - FrntRange - 23k 73 85-75 8 3 1¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 6¶¶ Haar N 124 bfBL 8.00 Place Guard124¶£ Dirt Road Red124¹£ Collusionist124¸£ pace ins, gave way1/8 9
13Sep25 5 Arp ft 6f :21½¼ :44¼¸ 1:10¶¿ 3g Stk - ArpSprint - 22k 98-96 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ Haar N 124 bfBL 2.60 Quicktrip Van124¶¢ Drivehappy124£ Under Oath124¶¶¡ wbmp st, ins, fought on 5
16May25 1 Leg ft 5f :22º^ :46¼^ :58¼^ 3g Stk - GvrnrSpeed - 26k 100-92 3 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¡ Haar N 125 bBL 2.20 Axel Steel122¡ Mister Chairman125¸ Under Oath125¹¢ woff slow,dueled,wknd 5
26Apr25 8 Fon ft 6K :22¼^ :46º^ 1:18¸^ 3g Stk - ElitSpntCp - 31k 130-100 5 4 2«¬ 1¡ 1º 1¹ Haar N 125 bfBL13.00 Under Oath125¹ Charter Oak125¡ Axel Steel122£ duel insd, kick clear 8
13Apr25 6 Fon ft 6f :24¸^ :47¼^ 1:11º^ 3g Alw 14300 74-84 5 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸ Haar N 126 bfBL*1.20 Mo Summer125¸ Under Oath126¶ Medicine Tail125¹¡ duel outsd, no match 5
22Mar25 9 Fon ft 6f :24¸^ :47º^ 1:12º^ 3g Stk - Tondi - 21k 103-51 4 4 2«¬ 6¹¢ 8¶^ 9¸º¢ Haar N 124 bfBL 5.95 Drivehappy122¨© Arthurian122º Subsidize125¡ wforced out 1st turn 9

a :37.2 :50.2 :49.2 :49.3

19Dec25 3 RP ft 1m :49»^ 1:14^¹ 1:40¶^ 3g Clm 20000 71 59-73 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 3¶¡ 4¼£ ValdezJiminez E 120 bfL 10.70 Okie Smoke121¹¡ No Trouble120¶¡ Vietnam Victory120¶£ set pace, weakene 5
03Dec25 4 RP ft 6K :22¸¾ :44¿^ 1:16¸¼ 3g Str 20000cnd 80 63-44 7 5 5¹¡ 8¾¡ 9¶½ 9¸½¡ Goncalves L D 124 bfL 68.30 J. P. Race124½¢ Bron and Brow124¶¢ Stage Left124£ brief speed, stopped, 9
01Nov25 6 Arp ft 7f :23¹¼ :46¼^ 1:25»¶ 3g Alw 16200cnd 76 67-79 6 1 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶£ Medina J A 124 bfBL*1.00 Victorious Vanda124¶£ Map This Out120»¡ Subsidize124¹¢ press, bid, held firm 6
18Oct25 4 Arp ft 5f :22^¸ :45^¸ :57¼º 3g Alw 13500cnd 79 70-80 5 6 4¹¢ 3¹ 3¹ 3º¡ Medina J A 124 bBL *1.20 Hoy Prnoy121¹¡ Mystrious Tle124¶ Victorious Vnd124£ chased 4-5p, even lane 6
04Oct25 5 Arp ft 6f :23¸º :46½¾ 1:12º¶ 3g Alw 12500nw2/9m 79 63-92 3 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¢ Medina J A 124 bBL *1.00 Big Jck124¶¢ Victorious Vnd124º¢ Holden the Lute124¶¹¢ duel 2-3p, edged out 4
03Sep25 1 Cby gd p 1m :47º½ 1:11»¹ 1:36¿¸ 3g Clm 15000cnd-c 97-95 6 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¹¡ Gallardo E 123 bL 4.60 Wodeton123¹¡ Victorious Vanda123¶ Midcat123¶£ yield 1/8, held 2nd 6

Claimed by Wilson Eric from Lamont H. Nienast LLC for $15,000, Berndt Joel - Trainer
21Aug25 6 Cby fm p¶^ 1ÇÀ :47»º 1:11¹¾ 1:40½^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 95-79 6 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 5» 6¿¢ Rodriguez G 122 bL *1.30 Midcat122¶ As One Does124£ Mach Two122£ followed, gave way 6
02Aug25 5 Cby fm p¸^ 1B :46»¶ 1:10½¶ 1:42^½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 102-92 1 4¹¡ 3º 3¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ Rodriguez G 124 bL *1.80 Chasentheone122¶¡ Victorious Vanda124¶¢ Midcat124¸ couldn't gain,2nd best 9
24Jul25 3 Cby gd 7f :22½¹ :45¸¿ 1:24^¶ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x 92-67 4 3 4¶¡ 5¶£ 6¼£ 6¶¼ Rodriguez G 124 bL 8.70 Coastal Kid122¶¡ Sir Sterling122«¬ Dual Monarchy124¸£ near front early,faded 6
05Jul25 5 Cby my u 1m :47¸¾ 1:12½¶ 1:40^º 3g Alw 23500cnd 83-81 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º£ Rodriguez G 124 bL *1.00 Victorious Vnd124º£ Outlw Run124» Mendelssohn Joy124¸ drew off, mild urging 6

a 1:02.1 a :36.3 a :37 :54.4


